GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1917
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2021

UDID cards for disabled persons
1917. Dr. V. SIVADASAN:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) when was the Unique Disability Identification (UDID) cards for disabled persons
launched;

(b) how many persons have been issued such cards till date; and

(©) the State-wise details, thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)

(a) The Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities is implementing the
Unique Disability Identification (UDID) Project. The UDID Project is operated through
portal www.swavlambancard.gov.in which is hosted on NIC cloud since May 2016. The first
UDID card was generated on 27th January 2017.

(b) and (¢) As on 28.07.2021, 59.19 lakh UDID cards have been generated. The details of the
UDID cards generated State/UT-wise are at Annexure.
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Annexure

Annexure referred in reply to part (b) & (¢) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question. No.
1917 to be answered on 04.08.2021 raised by Dr. V. SIVADASAN regarding “UDID

cards for disabled persons”.

UDID Card Status as on 28.07.2021

S. States/UTs No. of e- UDID Cards
No. Generated so far

I|ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 4,169

2[ANDHRA PRADESH [1,11,418

3]ARUNACHAL PRADESH 1,388
4ASSAM 56,661

5|BIHAR 1.36,565
6{CHANDIGARH 5,341

JICHHATTISGARH 1,77,857

3IDADRA NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU 1.073

9[DELH]I 7.156
10|GOA 2,333
[1|GUIARAT 2,46,147
12]HARY ANA 45,901
13JHIMACHAL PRADESH 42,571
14JAMMU AND KASHMIR 33,657
[5JHARKHAND 15,505
16KARNATAKA 3,01,409
17lKERALA 1,43.663
I8|LADAKH 410
19[LAKSHADWEEP 505
20MADHYA PRADESH 6,09.798
21IMAHARASHTRA 5,61,534
22IMANIPUR 2,648
23]MEGHALAYA 22,076
24]MIZORAM 3,079
25[NAGALAND 798
26|0DISHA 3,86,637
27|PUDUCHERRY 14,355
28PUNJAB 2,18,082
29|RAJASTHAN 3,67.777
30|SIKKIM 2,037
31{TAMIL NADU 3,16,333
32ITELANGANA 4,76,093
33ITRIPURA 5,861
34{UTTAR PRADESH 5,87,638
35UTTARAKHAND 11,169
36/WEST BENGAL 9

Total
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59,19,6353




